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Rnk Num Rider Machine Town/Sponsor Class Time Gap Speed

1 78 Joshua Whatley KTM Moto 3 SRS Rail Systems 500 1:35.679 82.02

2 164 Asher Durham Mahindra 250 Moto 3 Microlise / Cresswell Racing 500 1:36.240 +0.561 81.54

3 34 Phil Webber Suzuki GSXR 750 Wellington FP3 1:42.642 +6.963 76.45

4 96 Dan Harris Suzuki SV 650 HP Racing MT 1:42.928 +7.249 76.24

5 149 Nigel Palmer Yamaha TZ 250 QRG Motorcycles 500 1:43.441 +7.762 75.86

6 6 Peter Bardell Matchless G50 Campton 500 1:43.531 +7.852 75.80

7 7 Tony Hart Suzuki XR69 1100 MorphMotorSport FP3 1:45.000 +9.321 74.74

8 35 Tim Hawkins Suzuki SV 650 Minehead MT 1:46.435 +10.756 73.73

9 118 Edward Giles Suzuki SV 650 Giles Motors Ltd MT 1:46.630 +10.951 73.60

10 19 Nigel Manning-Morton Kawasaki ZXR 749 Bike Torque Racing FP3 1:47.337 +11.658 73.11

11 142 Antony Lewis Suzuki SV 650 Gloucester MT 1:47.538 +11.859 72.97

12 59 Hayden Rushton Ducati Monster 800 Black Dragon Bars MT 1:48.213 +12.534 72.52

13 86 Mike Burke Ducati 888 Royal Air Force FP3 1:48.782 +13.103 72.14

14 49 David Stiff Suzuki SV 650 Pickering MT 1:48.970 +13.291 72.01

15 26 Phil Harvey Honda RS 125 Goole 500 1:49.055 +13.376 71.96

16 70 Lewis Rees Honda CBR 600F Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire FP3 1:49.343 +13.664 71.77

17 3 Paul McCullagh Yamaha TZ 250 TecTag 500 1:49.666 +13.987 71.56

18 64 Peter Lacy Suzuki SV 650 MPH Moto MT 1:50.641 +14.962 70.93

19 686 Mark Walker Honda VFR400 MWRacing.org 500 1:51.228 +15.549 70.55

20 42 Andy Hornby Peckett & McNabb Kaw SC Sporthomes FP3 1:51.240 +15.561 70.55

21 129 Neil Attenborough Yamaha FZ 750 Attenborough Heating FP3 1:52.021 +16.342 70.05

22 50 Chris Kenchington Suzuki SV 650 Corfe Castle MT 1:52.116 +16.437 69.99

23 45 David Matchett Kawasaki ER6F 650 Collette Matchett MT 1:52.339 +16.660 69.85

24 48 Karl Horton Aprilia 450 Millenium Fencing Ltd 500 1:54.021 +18.342 68.82

25 95 Frederick Manning-Morton Suzuki SV 650 Chippenham MT 1:54.381 +18.702 68.61

26 56 David Leslie Suzuki SV 650 Freeland MT 1:56.770 +21.091 67.20

27 11 Andy O'Sullivan Suzuki SV 650 St Helens MT 1:57.874 +22.195 66.57

28 1001 1831929 - please identify 2:00.604 +24.925 65.07

29 77 Jack Horton Aprilia 450 Millenium Fencing Ltd 500 2:06.232 +30.553 62.17

30 18 Alex Henshaw Suzuki SV 650 Hereford MT 2:09.348 +33.669 60.67
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Lap Time

  1831929 - please identify  

START

1

2 2:08.389

3 2:03.335

4 2:02.502

5 2:00.604

RED FLAG

  Alex Henshaw  

START

1

2 2:09.348

RED FLAG

  Andy Hornby  

START

1

2 2:02.028

3 1:52.960

4 1:51.240

5 1:52.096

RED FLAG

5

  Andy O'Sullivan  

START

1

2 2:04.906

3 1:59.688

4 1:58.168

5 1:57.874

RED FLAG

5

  Antony Lewis  

START

1

Lap Time

2 1:52.082

3 1:50.309

4 1:47.612

5 1:47.922

6 1:47.538

RED FLAG

  Asher Durham  

START

1

2 1:36.798

3 1:36.240

4 1:36.931

5 1:39.797

6 1:44.556

7 1:41.504

RED FLAG

  Chris Kenchington  

START

1

2 1:56.618

3 1:52.753

4 1:52.656

5 1:52.116

6 1:53.101

RED FLAG

  Dan Harris  

START

1

2 1:45.595

3 1:44.493

4 1:43.828

5 1:42.928

6 1:49.021

RED FLAG

  David Leslie  

START

Lap Time

1

2 2:04.026

3 2:00.729

4 1:58.788

5 1:56.770

RED FLAG

5

  David Matchett  

START

1

2 1:55.974

3 1:54.487

4 1:53.211

5 1:52.339

6 1:52.785

RED FLAG

  David Stiff  

START

1

2 2:00.447

3 1:52.314

4 1:51.694

5 1:49.728

6 1:48.970

RED FLAG

  Edward Giles  

START

1

2 1:53.595

3 1:52.718

4 1:47.974

5 1:46.630

6 1:50.407

RED FLAG

  Frederick Manning-Morton  

START
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Lap Time

1

2 2:09.097

3 1:57.276

4 1:55.059

5 1:54.381

RED FLAG

5

  Hayden Rushton  

START

1

2 1:50.226

3 1:48.343

4 1:48.213

RED FLAG

  Jack Horton  

START

1

2 2:11.747

3 2:06.544

4 2:06.232

5 2:06.299

RED FLAG

  Joshua Whatley  

START

1

2 1:37.764

3 1:36.932

4 1:35.679

5 1:39.557

6 1:45.551

7 1:41.784

RED FLAG

  Karl Horton  

START

1

2 2:01.194

3 1:54.909

4 1:54.021

5 1:55.966

RED FLAG

5

  Lewis Rees  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:54.882

3 1:50.861

4 1:49.834

5 1:49.343

6 1:50.249

RED FLAG

  Mark Walker  

START

1

2 1:55.374

3 1:52.236

4 1:51.228

5 1:52.154

RED FLAG

  Mike Burke  

START

1

2 2:00.311

3 1:52.780

4 1:52.961

5 1:48.782

RED FLAG

  Neil Attenborough  

START

1

2 2:01.579

3 1:53.841

4 1:52.021

5 1:53.543

RED FLAG

5

  Nigel Manning-Morton  

START

1

2 2:04.117

3 1:54.149

4 1:49.095

5 1:47.337

RED FLAG

5

  Nigel Palmer  

START

Lap Time

1

2 1:55.788

3 1:47.827

4 1:49.735

5 1:45.785

6 1:43.441

RED FLAG

  Olii Warren  

START

1

RED FLAG

  Paul McCullagh  

START

1

2 2:02.348

3 1:55.160

4 1:49.666

5 1:53.511

RED FLAG

5

  Peter Bardell  

START

1

2 1:49.028

3 1:46.200

4 1:43.531

5 1:44.197

6 1:45.146

RED FLAG

  Peter Lacy  

START

1

2 1:53.512

3 1:51.278

4 1:50.641

5 1:51.392

6 1:51.435

RED FLAG

  Phil Harvey  

START

1

2 1:55.175

3 1:52.481
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Lap Time

4 1:51.120

5 1:49.845

6 1:49.055

RED FLAG

  Phil Webber  

START

1

2 1:50.286

3 1:45.725

4 1:43.537

5 1:43.456

6 1:42.642

RED FLAG

  Theo Pope  

START

1

RED FLAG

  Tim Hawkins  

START

1

2 1:48.997

3 1:48.594

4 1:46.552

5 1:46.435

6 1:47.859

RED FLAG

  Tony Hart  

START

1

2 1:50.926

3 1:48.157

4 1:45.000

5 1:46.859

6 1:45.296

RED FLAG

  William Twiggs  

START

1

RED FLAG
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 3434 Phil Webber 164164 Asher Durham 7878 Joshua Whatley

 - 2 - 66 Peter Bardell 149149 Nigel Palmer 9696 Dan Harris

 - 3 - 118118 Edward Giles 3535 Tim Hawkins 77 Tony Hart

 - 4 - 5959 Hayden Rushton 142142 Antony Lewis 1919 Nigel Manning-Morton

 - 5 - 2626 Phil Harvey 4949 David Stiff 8686 Mike Burke

 - 6 - 6464 Peter Lacy 33 Paul McCullagh 7070 Lewis Rees

 - 7 - 129129 Neil Attenborough 4242 Andy Hornby 686686 Mark Walker

 - 8 - 4848 Karl Horton 4545 David Matchett 5050 Chris Kenchington

 - 9 - 1111 Andy O'Sullivan 5656 David Leslie 9595 Frederick Manning-Morton

 - 10 - 1818 Alex Henshaw 7777 Jack Horton 10011001 1831929 - please identify



VolaSoftControlPdf

CADWELL PARK
EDP OPEN 500 & RACEBUYKZ.COM MINI TWINS &

FORMULA PROSTOCKS FP2 & FP3

RACE 3          ROUND 4

Start time: 14:32  Distance: miles

Weather: Bright   Track: Dry

NG Timing TeamNG Timing TeamVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Circuit Pro 5.0.27

01/06/2019 - 02/06/2019  /  CADWELL PARK 01/06/2019 - 14:58  /  Page 1/2

Rnk Num Rider Machine Class Town/Sponsor Laps Time Gap Speed B.Lap Average

  MT  

1 96 Dan Harris Suzuki SV 650 MT HP Racing 7 12:24.040 75.29 1:44.230 73.83

2 996 Olii Warren Suzuki SV 650 MT Boutiqueolii 7 12:36.104 +12.064 74.87 1:44.816 72.65

3 59 Hayden Rushton Ducati Monster 800 MT Black Dragon Bars 7 12:43.960 +19.920 73.50 1:46.775 71.90

4 49 David Stiff Suzuki SV 650 MT Pickering 7 12:44.122 +20.082 73.43 1:46.866 71.89

5 118 Edward Giles Suzuki SV 650 MT Giles Motors Ltd 7 12:44.754 +20.714 73.66 1:46.533 71.83

6 142 Antony Lewis Suzuki SV 650 MT Gloucester 7 12:45.641 +21.601 73.67 1:46.528 71.75

7 35 Tim Hawkins Suzuki SV 650 MT Minehead 7 12:50.681 +26.641 73.03 1:47.450 71.28

8 64 Peter Lacy Suzuki SV 650 MT MPH Moto 7 13:07.431 +43.391 71.12 1:50.346 69.76

9 50 Chris Kenchington Suzuki SV 650 MT Corfe Castle 7 13:07.505 +43.465 71.27 1:50.107 69.75

10 32 William Twiggs Suzuki SV650s MT Bristol 6 11:35.089 +1 Lap 70.23 1:51.736 67.74

11 45 David Matchett Kawasaki ER6F 650 MT Collette Matchett 6 11:35.751 +1 Lap 69.14 1:53.506 67.67

12 56 David Leslie Suzuki SV 650 MT Freeland 6 11:42.377 +1 Lap 69.05 1:53.641 67.04

13 95 Frederick Manning-Morton Suzuki SV 650 MT Chippenham 6 11:52.016 +1 Lap 69.82 1:52.393 66.13

14 11 Andy O'Sullivan Suzuki SV 650 MT St Helens 6 11:54.584 +1 Lap 67.53 1:56.199 65.89

15 196 Carl Bonnici Suzuki SV 650 MT CMC Motorcycles 6 12:29.706 +1 Lap 64.47 2:01.721 62.80

 Best lap: 96  Dan Harris  - 1:44.230

  500  

1 164 Asher Durham Mahindra 250 Moto 3 500 Microlise / Cresswell Racing 7 11:21.816 82.19 1:35.485 80.57

2 78 Joshua Whatley KTM Moto 3 500 SRS Rail Systems 7 11:25.784 +3.968 82.05 1:35.638 80.10

3 149 Nigel Palmer Yamaha TZ 250 500 QRG Motorcycles 7 12:07.765 +45.949 76.80 1:42.177 75.48

4 3 Paul McCullagh Yamaha TZ 250 500 TecTag 7 12:54.889 +1:33.073 73.11 1:47.334 70.89

5 26 Phil Harvey Honda RS 125 500 Goole 7 13:04.177 +1:42.361 72.31 1:48.525 70.05

6 48 Karl Horton Aprilia 450 500 Millenium Fencing Ltd 6 11:33.971 +1 Lap 70.01 1:52.096 67.85

7 15 Theo Pope Honda CBR 399 500 Hayle 6 11:35.166 +1 Lap 70.54 1:51.245 67.73

8 77 Jack Horton Aprilia 450 500 Millenium Fencing Ltd 6 12:50.238 +1 Lap 62.54 2:05.472 61.13

 Best lap: 164  Asher Durham  - 1:35.485

DNFs

6 Peter Bardell Matchless G50 500 Campton +7 Laps 74.78 1:44.934

  FP2  

1 129 Neil Attenborough Yamaha FZ 750 FP2 Attenborough Heating 6 11:33.788 69.60 1:52.746 67.87

2 12 Mark Carels-Watson Suzuki GSXR F 750 FP2 Danger Mouse Racing 6 12:21.777 +47.989 66.33 1:58.316 63.47

 Best lap: 129  Neil Attenborough  - 1:52.746

  FP3  

1 34 Phil Webber Suzuki GSXR 750 FP3 Wellington 7 12:08.191 76.92 1:42.020 75.44

2 19 Nigel Manning-Morton Kawasaki ZXR 749 FP3 Bike Torque Racing 7 12:19.015 +10.824 75.57 1:43.840 74.33

3 7 Tony Hart Suzuki XR69 1100 FP3 MorphMotorSport 7 12:21.434 +13.243 75.20 1:44.361 74.09

4 86 Mike Burke Ducati 888 FP3 Royal Air Force 7 12:50.422 +42.231 74.21 1:45.748 71.30

5 70 Lewis Rees Honda CBR 600F FP3 Pembrokeshire Self Drive Hire 7 13:06.925 +58.734 71.53 1:49.701 69.81

 Best lap: 34  Phil Webber  - 1:42.020

MT - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 68.29 mph
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Open 500 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 74.53 mph

FPS2 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 62.78 mph

FPS3 - 92.5% of WINNER'S AVERAGE RACE SPEED - 69.78 mph

No 164 - Asher Durham - NEW OPEN 500 CLUB CLASS LAP RECORD
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Lap Time

  Andy O'Sullivan  

START

1

2 1:56.199

3 1:56.814

4 1:56.631

5 1:57.670

6 1:57.648

  Antony Lewis  

START

1

2 1:48.373

3 1:48.636

4 1:47.529

5 1:47.643

6 1:46.528

7 1:47.303

  Asher Durham  

START

1

2 1:36.617

3 1:35.897

4 1:35.485

5 1:35.895

6 1:37.176

7 1:37.020

  Carl Bonnici  

START

1

2 2:03.057

3 2:03.099

4 2:01.721

5 2:02.636

Lap Time

6 2:05.468

  Chris Kenchington  

START

1

2 1:51.008

3 1:50.358

4 1:52.000

5 1:51.368

6 1:50.107

7 1:50.731

  Dan Harris  

START

1

2 1:44.230

3 1:44.827

4 1:46.181

5 1:45.334

6 1:46.032

7 1:47.103

  David Leslie  

START

1

2 1:53.641

3 1:54.855

4 1:55.129

5 1:55.669

6 1:55.002

  David Matchett  

START

1

2 1:54.113

Lap Time

3 1:53.775

4 1:53.506

5 1:54.054

6 1:53.843

  David Stiff  

START

1

2 1:49.042

3 1:47.652

4 1:48.426

5 1:47.559

6 1:46.866

7 1:48.586

  Edward Giles  

START

1

2 1:48.322

3 1:47.723

4 1:46.854

5 1:46.533

6 1:46.879

7 1:48.663

  Frederick Manning-Morton  

START

1

2 1:54.377

3 2:00.231

4 1:52.393

5 1:53.334

6 2:04.862

  Hayden Rushton  
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Lap Time

START

1

2 1:47.488

3 1:47.514

4 1:47.279

5 1:46.775

6 1:47.842

7 1:48.943

  Jack Horton  

START

1

2 2:05.472

3 2:06.115

4 2:06.116

5 2:05.667

6 2:09.686

  Joshua Whatley  

START

1

2 1:36.861

3 1:35.730

4 1:35.638

5 1:37.590

6 1:37.322

7 1:38.780

  Karl Horton  

START

1

2 1:54.099

3 1:53.650

4 1:53.032

5 1:53.895

6 1:52.096

  Lewis Rees  

START

1

2 1:50.766

3 1:50.996

4 1:49.701

5 1:50.040

6 1:51.290

7 1:51.593

Lap Time

  Mark Carels-Watson  

START

1

2 2:03.412

3 2:02.788

4 2:01.564

5 2:01.771

6 1:58.316

  Mike Burke  

START

1

2 1:46.832

3 1:46.730

4 1:47.320

5 1:45.748

6 1:51.050

7 1:56.097

  Neil Attenborough  

START

1

2 1:55.110

3 1:53.546

4 1:52.746

5 1:54.438

6 1:53.195

  Nigel Manning-Morton  

START

1

2 1:44.960

3 1:43.840

4 1:44.719

5 1:44.144

6 1:44.506

7 1:45.554

  Nigel Palmer  

START

1

2 1:42.826

3 1:43.054

4 1:43.391

Lap Time

5 1:43.420

6 1:42.468

7 1:42.177

  Olii Warren  

START

1

2 1:47.260

3 1:45.057

4 1:45.111

5 1:45.448

6 1:44.816

7 1:47.388

  Paul McCullagh  

START

1

2 1:50.090

3 1:50.043

4 1:47.334

5 1:48.690

6 1:47.711

7 1:47.760

  Peter Bardell  

START

1

2 1:46.569

3 1:48.842

4 1:44.934

5 1:48.452

  Peter Lacy  

START

1

2 1:50.492

3 1:51.062

4 1:51.376

5 1:52.020

6 1:50.346

7 1:51.077

  Phil Harvey  
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Lap Time

START

1

2 1:50.921

3 1:49.870

4 1:50.178

5 1:49.852

6 1:51.296

7 1:48.525

  Phil Webber  

START

1

2 1:43.624

3 1:43.972

4 1:42.347

5 1:43.161

6 1:44.171

7 1:42.020

  Theo Pope  

START

1

2 1:55.280

3 1:55.122

4 1:53.814

5 1:51.245

6 1:51.458

  Tim Hawkins  

START

1

2 1:48.932

3 1:47.844

4 1:47.806

5 1:47.921

6 1:47.450

7 1:50.440

  Tony Hart  

START

1

2 1:44.592

3 1:44.679

4 1:44.361

5 1:44.552

6 1:45.401

Lap Time

7 1:45.977

  William Twiggs  

START

1

2 1:54.523

3 1:53.403

4 1:51.736

5 1:53.447

6 1:53.139
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1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17. 18. 19. 20. 21. 22. 23. 24. 25. 26. 27. 28. 29. 30. 31.

Start

Lap 1 164 78 34 96 149 19 7 49 86 59 142 118 35 996 64 50 70 3 26 129 45 95 48 56 15 32 11 196 12 77 6

Lap 2 164 78 34 149 96 19 7 86 49 59 142 118 996 35 64 50 70 3 26 129 45 95 48 56 32 15 11 196 12 77 6

Lap 3 164 78 149 34 96 19 7 86 49 59 996 118 142 35 64 50 3 70 26 129 45 48 56 32 15 95 11 6 196 12 77

Lap 4 164 78 34 149 19 7 96 86 996 59 49 118 142 35 3 64 70 26 50 129 45 48 32 56 15 95 11 6 196 12 77

Lap 5 164 78 34 149 19 7 96 86 996 59 49 118 142 35 3 70 26 64 50 129 48 45 32 15 95 56 6 11 12 196 77

Lap 6 164 78 149 34 19 7 96 996 86 59 49 118 142 35 3 70 26 64 50 129 48 32 15 45 56 95 11 12 196 77

Lap 7 164 78 149 34 19 7 96 996 59 49 118 142 86 35 3 26 70 64 50
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- Pole -

 - 1 - 149149 Nigel Palmer 7878 Joshua Whatley 164164 Asher Durham

 - 2 - 77 Tony Hart 1919 Nigel Manning-Morton 3434 Phil Webber

 - 3 - 5959 Hayden Rushton 996996 Olii Warren 9696 Dan Harris

 - 4 - 142142 Antony Lewis 118118 Edward Giles 4949 David Stiff

 - 5 - 33 Paul McCullagh 3535 Tim Hawkins 8686 Mike Burke

 - 6 - 6464 Peter Lacy 7070 Lewis Rees 2626 Phil Harvey

 - 7 - 4848 Karl Horton 129129 Neil Attenborough 5050 Chris Kenchington

 - 8 - 4545 David Matchett 1515 Theo Pope 3232 William Twiggs

 - 9 - 1111 Andy O'Sullivan 9595 Frederick Manning-Morton 5656 David Leslie

 - 10 - 7777 Jack Horton 196196 Carl Bonnici 1212 Mark Carels-Watson

 - 11 - 66 Peter Bardell


